

@  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9201/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in WA No.141/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.D. THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST. GENERAL MANAGER S.B.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Sadique T.A., Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.  
For Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Until further orders, the properties of the petitioner  
shall not be put on sale for realization of the dues.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|